National Career Development Association



305 N. Beech Circle Broken Arrow, OK 74012 918/663-7060 Fax: 918/663-7058 www.ncda.org

NCDA/AACE Ken Hoyt Memorial Fund

Friends of Ken Hoyt have established a memorial fund to provide recognition and a monetary award to a career education practitioner or practitioners who have through their work exemplified the career education concepts and practices Dr. Hoyt championed throughout his lifetime. The fund will be held in trust by the National Career Development Association (NCDA) for this purpose. NCDA together with the American Association for Career Education (AACE) will establish the selection criteria, solicit nominations from their members and select the recipient(s) of this award which will be presented annually at the NCDA summer conference.

Throughout his professional career, Dr. Hoyt led the effort to make career education an integral part of the educational program for students at all levels. Dr. Hoyt was one of the great and influential leaders of the guidance and counseling profession. Often referred to as the %ather+of the career education movement, Dr. Hoyt emphasized the importance of work as a major factor in human growth and development. He worked diligently as a counselor educator at the University of Iowa and later as President of the American Counseling Association and the National Career Development Association. Kence career then took him to the University of Maryland where he strengthened his national visibility and was offered the position as Associate Commissioner for Career Education by then Commissioner of Education, Sid Marland. His convincing rationale for career education as a major tool for education reform in America, the legislative authority of the Career Education section of the Elementary and Secondary Amendments of 1974, and the creation of the National Advisory Committee on Career Education were major tools for implementing this priority. Hoyt was an inspiring teacher, adviser, mentor, advocate, and role model. NCDA and AACE are pleased to support this memorial fund.

Individuals wishing to remember Ken and help ensure that his legacy lives on through the annual Career Education Practitioner award are encouraged to make a contribution to the Ken Hoyt Memorial fund. NCDA, as trustee of these funds, is an IRS approved 501(c)(3) tax exempt organization and as such contributions to this fund may be tax deductible to the contributor. Please confer with your tax advisor to determine your specific eligibility. NCDA will issue each contributor a receipt confirming the contributed amount. An honor roll of contributors will be housed on the NCDA Website and presented as appropriate in other forms. The contributed amount from each contributor will not be made public. Those interested in donating to the NCDA/AACE Ken Hoyt Memorial Fund may do so by completing this form and returning it to NCDA.

____ ___ ___ _

Sincerely,

The Ken Hoyt Memorial Fund Committee

_ _

_ _

_ __ _

Roger Lambert E. Niel Carey Dave Livers Alfred Gallagher Patricia Wickwire

Yes, I would like to contribute to the Ken Hoyt Memorial Fund in the amount of:			
\$50 \$100 \$200 (Any amount will be welcomed)	\$500	\$1000	other
Make check payable to NCDA/AACE Ken Hoyt Memorial Fund			
Check enclosed MasterCard_	Visa		
Card number		Expiratio	on Date
Print name on card			
I authorize this payment. Signature			
Send tax deductible receipt to:			
Name	Address		
City	_State	Zip_	
Send form and contribution to: NCDA, 350 N Beech circle, Broken Arrow, OK 74012			

THANK YOU FOR YOUR SUPPORT!